FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 10/MM/G441

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

| and an arrange of the control of the | | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Gurwitch Bristow Products, L.L.C. | 2, | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gurwitch Products, L.L.C. |
| | Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Association Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1000 Shiloh Road, Suite 200 Plano, Texas 75074 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Limited Liability Company Exists Under Laws of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO | 1000 Shiloh Road, Suite 200 |
| | Limited Liability Company Exists Under Laws | | Association |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: No | | Limited Partnership Corporation |
| 3. | Name of conveyance: Assignment Merger | | |
| | Security Agreement X Change of Name Other: | | signation must be a separate document from Assignment). litional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO |
| Execution Date: June 17, 2003 | | | |
| 4. | A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78231476 | 4. | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2642177; 2650625; 2701197; and 2761109 |
| Additional numbers attached? No | | | |
| 5. | Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: | 6. | Total number of applications or registrations involved 5 |
| | CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP | | X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00 |
| | P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 | | X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited |
| | Attention: Michael J. MacDermott | to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. | |
| 10.[| Explanatory letter is enclosed. | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | Date: September 24, 2003 | Ву | Name: Michael J. MacDermott |
| 1 | I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faction in transmitted to the United States Patent and Transmitt Office on $9-24-Q3$ |) | 626/795-9900 |
| | Clara Magallan | _ | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

MM/mee Clara Magallon .

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0629

700045524

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GURWITCH BRISTOW PRODUCTS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GURWITCH BRISTOW PRODUCTS, L.L.C." TO "GURWITCH PRODUCTS, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 6:41 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2514733

DATE: TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0630

2502816 8100

030446298

State La Tombology Pe 15:49
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Dolivered 06:51 PM 07/07/2003
FILED 06:41 PM 07/07/2003
SRV 030446298 - 2502816 FILE

CT Corporation

P. 02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

GURWITCH BRISTOW PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Gurwitch Bristow Products, L.L.C.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is hereby GURWITCH PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Gurwitch Bristow Products, L.L.C. on this 17th day of June, 2003.

GURWITCH BRISTOW PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

By: Robert E. Hurtte

Senior Vice President

TOTAL P.02

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

RECORDED: 09/24/2003 REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0631